TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900653928	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spine Hepha Med Corp		01/05/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Myelotc Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	50, Gamcho-Ro 44beon-gil #203	
City:	Hanam-Si Gyeonggi-Do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	12990	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2213968	MYELOTEC
Registration Number:	2644070	NAVICATH
Registration Number:	2618947	NAVISCOPE
Registration Number:	2690690	CHALLENGING ANATOMY VISIONARY SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: doughtylaw@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: John Doughty
Address Line 1: 42 Creekside Court

Address Line 4: Acworth, GEORGIA 30101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHM-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Doughty
SIGNATURE:	/JLD/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=220104_ASSIGNMENT and Appendix_of__Spine_Hepha to Myelotec Co.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0267

900668241

Ltd_TRADEMARK_Assets_Signed#page1.tif
source=220104_ASSIGNMENT and Appendix_of__Spine_Hepha to Myelotec Co.
Ltd_TRADEMARK_Assets_Signed#page2.tif
source=220104_ASSIGNMENT and Appendix_of__Spine_Hepha to Myelotec Co.
Ltd_TRADEMARK_Assets_Signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Spine Hepha Med Corp, ("Assignor"), a California corporation headquartered at 4801 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, owns trademarks (the "Trademarks") and corresponding registrations therefor (the "Registrations") as listed on Appendix A attached hereto, and good will of the business connected with use of the Trademarks and symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Myelotc Co., Ltd., ("Assignee"), a Korean corporation headquartered at 50, Gamcho-Ro 44beon-gil #203, Hanam-Si Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea 12990, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Registrations and the Trademarks with respect to the goods and services described in the Registrations corresponding to the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Registrations, and in and to the Trademarks with respect to goods and services described in the Registrations, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks with respect to goods and services described in the Registrations, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Trademarks or injury to the good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

Assignment of Spine Hepha Med Trademark Assets to Myelotec Korea

Page 1 of 2

				-	
Ih	ereby execute	e this Assignm	nent this	·	day
of	anyary		22.		
	~~				
		4			
			ing procession		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		fizi		
Kyung J. F	Kim 🤝				

C.E.O. – Spine Hepha MED Corp.

Assignment of Spine Hepha Med Trademark Assets to Myelotec Korea

RECORDED: 11/03/2021

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0270